ITEM NO.

202.0100

202.0150

4 203.0100

203.8500

203.9000

203.9100

206.2020

206.5130

209.0000

305.0100

306.1000

312.0100

401.0400

401.0410

401.0420

508.0000

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE

=5
m
=

Removal of Headwall

Removal of Grated Drain Inlet

Roadway Excavation

Report Preparation

Archaeloéical Monitoring

Archaelogical Equipment Use, Stand-by, Mobilization, or Testing
Structure Excavation for Culverts

Structure Excavation for Headwall

Water Pollution and Erosion Control

Aggregate Sub-Base

Untreated Permeable Base Course

Plant-Mix Glassphalt Concrete Base Course

Asphalt Concrete Pavement, Mix No. IV

Asphalt Concrete Pavement, Mix No. V

Asphalt Concrete Pavement for Pull-out Areas, Mix No. IV

CRM Headwall

Project No. 360AB-02-00
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ESTIMATED
QUANTITY

L.S.
L.S.
217
50
400
F.A.
20
60
F.A.
46
31
53
51
132
35

15

LS.

CUYD

HOUR

HOUR

F.A.

CuyD

CUYD

F.A.

CuYD

CuYD

TON

TON

TON

TON

CUYD

UNITPRICE ~ AMOUNT
| L.S. $
L.S. $
$ $
$ $
$ s
F.A. $ 75,000.00
$ $
$ $
F.A. $ 50,000.00
$ $
3 $
$ $
$
$ $
$ $
$ $




’ ITEM NO.

603.0000
603.0100
603.1000
603.1032
604.0370
604.0500
604.2320
604.2330
604.2340
605.0006
’ 605.0106
605.2000
606.0300
606.5010
606.5030

609.6100

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE

ITEM

Bed Course Material for Culvert
Cleaning Existing Drainage System

3 feet x 1.5 feet Reinforced Concrete Box Culvert

24-Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class IlI, or 24-Inch High Density

Polyethylene Pipe, Type S
Type F Drain Manhole, 4.00 feet to 4.99 feet

Connect to Existing GDI

Type 61614P Grated Drop Inlet, 2.00 feet to 2.99 fest
Type 61614P Grated Drop Inlet, 4.00 feet to 4.99 feet
Type 61616P Grated Drop Inlet, 4.00 feet to 4.99 feet
6 Inch Preforated Underdrain Pipe

6 Inch Nonpreforated Underdrain Pipe

Underdrain Cleanout |

Guardrail Type Strong Post (W-Beam)

Terminal Section Type FLEAT-350 (T L-2)

Terminal Section Type "G" Flare

Concrete Swale

Project No. 360AB-02-00
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ESTIMATED
QUANTITY

5

F.A.

34

146

565

UNIT

UNIT PRICE

CUYD

F.A.

LINFT

LINFT

EA

LINFT

LINFT

EA

LIN FT

EA

LINFT

$

AMOUNT

F.A.

10,000.00

&N jen 1N len |  lep

¥ |&n (& v | &0 o | | e o
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4

ITEM NO.

609.6200
609.6500
612.1000
621.4130
621.7101
621.7102
621.7103

629.1010

629.1012

629.1014

640.6300
645.0000
651.1000

699.1000

a.

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE
ITEM

Curb and Gutter, Type "2AG"

Smooth Transition to Existing at Sites 6 & 7

Grouted Rubble Paving for Drainage

Additional Reflector Markers (RM-5)

Construction Warning Sign (10 Square Feet or Less) with Post
Construction Warning Sign (Greater than 10 Square Feet) with Post
Construction Warning Sign (10 Square Feet or Less) without Post

4-Inch Pavement Striping (White Tape, Type | or Thermoplastic
Extrusion)

Additional Yellow Thermoplastic Centerline Striping
Additional Type D Pavement Markers

Concrete Spillway
Additional Police Officer and/or Additional Traffic Control Devices
Excavation for Reconstruction of Weakened Pavement Areas

Mobilization (Not to Exceed 10% of the sum of all items excluding the bid
price of this item and other force account items)

SUM OF ALL ITEMS

ESTIMATED
QUANTITY

1,224
L.S.
3

1,500

24
24

LS.

80,000

6,000

18
F.A.
62

L.S.

UNIT
LINFT

L.S.
cuyYD
EA
EA
EA
EA

LS.

LINFT

LINFT
F.A.
CUYD

L.S.

UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
$
L.S.
$
$.
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
FA. 50,000.00
$
L.S.

NOTE: Bidders must complete all unit prices and amounts. Failure to do so may be grounds for rejection of bid.
Project No. 360AB-02-00
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PROPOSAL SCHEDULE

The bidder is directed to Subsection 108.01 - Subletting of Contract.

The bidder's attention is directed to Section 699 - Mobilization for the
limitation of the amount bidders are allowed to bid.

If the bid price for any proposal item having a maximum allowable bid
indicated therefor in any of the contract documents is in excess of such a
maximum amount, the bid price for such proposal item shall be adjusted to
reflect the limitation thereon. The comparison of bids to determine the
successful bidder and the amount of contract to be awarded shall be determined
after such adjustments are made, and such adjustments shall be binding upon
the bidder.

The bidder is directed to Subsections 106.12 - Recycling of Waste Glass
and 106.13 - Ordering of Certain Material.

360AB-02-00 ‘
« P12 7/28/00 -




