	PROPOSAL SCHEDULE ESTIMATED					
	ITEM NO.	<u>ITEM</u>	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	202.0100	Removal of Headwall	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$
	202.0150	Removal of Grated Drain Inlet	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$
ز	203.0100	Roadway Excavation	217	CU YD	\$	\$
	203.8900	Report Preparation	50	HOUR	\$	\$
	203.9000	Archaelogical Monitoring	400	HOUR	\$	\$
	203.9100	Archaelogical Equipment Use, Stand-by, Mobilization, or Testing	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 75,000.00
	206.2020	Structure Excavation for Culverts	20	CU YD	\$	\$
	206.5130	Structure Excavation for Headwall	60	CU YD	\$	\$
	209.0000	Water Pollution and Erosion Control	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 50,000.00
	305.0100	Aggregate Sub-Base	46	CU YD	\$	\$
	306.1000	Untreated Permeable Base Course	31	CU YD	\$	\$
	312.0100	Plant-Mix Glassphalt Concrete Base Course	53	TON	\$	\$
,	401.0400	Asphalt Concrete Pavement, Mix No. IV	51	TON	\$	\$
	401.0410	Asphalt Concrete Pavement, Mix No. V	132	TON	\$	\$
	401.0420	Asphalt Concrete Pavement for Pull-out Areas, Mix No. IV	35	TON	\$	\$

15

CU YD \$

Project No. 360AB-02-00 November 2003 P-9

508.0000 CRM Headwall

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE	TIB.
-------------------	------

' ITEM NO.	PROPOSAL SCHEDU <u>ITEM</u>	CUANTITY	<u>UNIT</u>	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
603.0000	Bed Course Material for Culvert	5	CU YD	\$	\$
603.0100	Cleaning Existing Drainage System	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 10,000.00
603.1000	3 feet x 1.5 feet Reinforced Concrete Box Culvert	34	LIN FT	\$	\$
603.1032	24-Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III, or 24-Inch High Density Polyethylene Pipe, Type S	146	LIN FT	\$	\$
604.0370	Type F Drain Manhole, 4.00 feet to 4.99 feet	1	EA	\$	\$
604.0500	Connect to Existing GDI	1	EA	\$	\$
604.2320	Type 61614P Grated Drop Inlet, 2.00 feet to 2.99 feet	1	EA	\$	\$
604.2330	Type 61614P Grated Drop Inlet, 4.00 feet to 4.99 feet	2	EA	\$	\$
604.2340	Type 61616P Grated Drop Inlet, 4.00 feet to 4.99 feet	1	EA	\$	\$
605.0006	6 Inch Preforated Underdrain Pipe	98	LIN FT	\$	\$
605.0106	6 Inch Nonpreforated Underdrain Pipe	7	LIN FT	\$	\$
605.2000	Underdrain Cleanout	2	EA	\$	\$
606.0300	Guardrail Type Strong Post (W-Beam)	1,812	LIN FT	\$	\$
606.5010	Terminal Section Type FLEAT-350 (TL-2)	7	EA	\$	\$
606.5030	Terminal Section Type "G" Flare	2	EA	\$	\$
609.6100	Concrete Swale	565	LIN FT	\$	\$

Project No. 360AB-02-00 November 2003 P-10

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE ESTIMATED					
ITEM NO.	<u>ITEM</u>	QUANTITY	<u>UNIT</u>	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
609.6200	Curb and Gutter, Type "2AG"	1,224	LIN FT	\$	\$
609.6500	Smooth Transition to Existing at Sites 6 & 7	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$
612.1000	Grouted Rubble Paving for Drainage	3	CU YD	\$	\$
621.4130	Additional Reflector Markers (RM-5)	1,500	EA	\$	\$
621.7101	Construction Warning Sign (10 Square Feet or Less) with Post	6	EA	\$	\$
621.7102	Construction Warning Sign (Greater than 10 Square Feet) with Post	24	EA	\$	\$
621.7103	Construction Warning Sign (10 Square Feet or Less) without Post	24	EA	\$	\$
629.1010	4-Inch Pavement Striping (White Tape, Type I or Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	L.S.	\$	\$
629.1012	Additional Yellow Thermoplastic Centerline Striping	80,000	LIN FT	\$	\$
629.1014	Additional Type D Pavement Markers	6,000	EA	\$	\$
640.6300	Concrete Spillway	18	LIN FT	\$	\$
645.0000	Additional Police Officer and/or Additional Traffic Control Devices	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 50,000.00
651.1000	Excavation for Reconstruction of Weakened Pavement Areas	62	CU YD	\$	\$
699.1000	Mobilization (Not to Exceed 10% of the sum of all items excluding the bid price of this item and other force account items)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$
a.	SUM OF ALL ITEMS				\$

NOTE: Bidders must complete all unit prices and amounts. Failure to do so may be grounds for rejection of bid. Project No. 360AB-02-00 November 2003

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE

The bidder is directed to Subsection 108.01 - Subletting of Contract.

The bidder's attention is directed to Section 699 - Mobilization for the limitation of the amount bidders are allowed to bid.

If the bid price for any proposal item having a maximum allowable bid indicated therefor in any of the contract documents is in excess of such a maximum amount, the bid price for such proposal item shall be adjusted to reflect the limitation thereon. The comparison of bids to determine the successful bidder and the amount of contract to be awarded shall be determined after such adjustments are made, and such adjustments shall be binding upon the bidder.

The bidder is directed to Subsections 106.12 - Recycling of Waste Glass and 106.13 - Ordering of Certain Material.

360AB-02-00 P-12